

Satish Chand & Ors. Vs State & Ors.

CWP No. 5212/2023

09.08.2023 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Varun Chandel, Additional Advocates General, Ms. Seema Sharma and Mr. Sumit Sharma, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

Mr Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the caveator.

Caveat Petition No.344/2023

Discharged.

CWP No. 5212/2023 & CMP No. 10093/2023

Notice. Mr. Varun Chandel, learned Additional Advocate General, appears and waives service of notice on behalf of respondents. Reply be filed before the next date.

List on 24.08.2023.

9th August, 2023
(rohit)

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge