

Satish Chand & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.5212 of 2023

24.08.2023 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General
with Ms. Seema Sharma and Mr. Sumit Sharma,
Deputy Advocates General, for the respondents.

CWP No.5212 of 2023 & CMP No.10093 of 2023

Reply, as prayed for, be filed within further four
weeks.

List for completion of pleadings on **04.10.2023**.

August 24, 2023
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge