

Satish Chand & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.5212 of 2023

08.01.2024 **Present:** Mr. Onkar Jairath and Mr. Anshul Jairath,
Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rahul Thakur, Deputy Advocate General, for
the respondents/State.

At the request of learned counsel appearing on
behalf of the petitioners, list on 11.03.2024.

Pleadings be completed before the next date of
hearing.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

8th January, 2024
(reena)