

Satish Chand and Ors. Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No. 5212 of 2023

11.03.2024Present:

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick and Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals with Ms. Avni Kochhar, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Despite repeated opportunities, no reply has been filed on behalf of the respondents till date. As a matter of indulgence, one last opportunity is afforded to the respondents to file reply within one week.

List on **19.03.2024**.

It is clarified that no further opportunity shall be granted to the respondents to file reply and the matter will be heard on the next date.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

11th March, 2024
(sushma)