

Satish Chand & others vs. State of H.P. & others

CWP No. 5212 of 2023

19.03.2024 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the caveators.

Reply on behalf of the respondents not filed despite last opportunity was granted on 11.3.2024, hence no further opportunity can be granted to the respondents and their defence is closed.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, learned counsel appeared and submits that he has already filed an application for impleadment of the parties. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List on 26.3.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

19th March, 2024
(kck)