

Satish Chand & ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.5212 of 2023.

26.03.2024 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the
petitioners.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Addl. A.G., Mr.
L.N. Sharma, Addl. A.G., and Mr. Dalip K.
Sharma, Addl.A.G., for the respondents-
State.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for
the applicants.

Application filed for impleadment of
parties is lying under objections in the Registry of this
Court. Shri Vinod Kumar, Thakur, Advocate, for the
proposed respondents submits that he will remove
the objections during the course of the day.

List on 1st April, 2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

26th March, 2024.
(Jai)