

**Satish Chand and ors. Vs. State of H.P.
and Ors.**

CWP No. 5212 of 2023

01.04.2024Present:

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Mr. Dalip K. Sharma and Mr. Leela Nand Sharma, Additional Advocate Generals, with Ms. Ranjana Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for the applicants.

Though, the Registry has reported that the impleadment application has not been re-filed after removal of objection. This position has been disputed by Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, learned counsel, representing the applicant in impleadment application. He submits that the application has been re-filed in the Registry. Registry is directed to trace and place the same on record.

List on **03.04.2024.**

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

1st April, 2024
(sushma)