

Satish Chand & Ors. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No. 5212 of 2023.

22.04.2024 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Y. P. S. Dhaulta, Addl.A.G., Mr. Aman Deep Sharma, Addl. A.G., Mr. Dalip K. Sharma, Addl. A.G., and Mr. L.N. Sharma, Addl. A.G., for the respondents/State.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the applicants.

CMP No. 4351 of 2024.

Reply to the instant application has been filed in the Court today and is taken on record.

Learned counsel for the applicants seeks time to file rejoinder. Be filed within two weeks.

List on 6th May, 2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

22nd April, 2024.
(Jai)