

Satish Chand & Ors. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

CWP No. 5212 of 2023

6.5.2024 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for
the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents/State.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for the
Applicants.

CMP No. 4351 of 2024

Learned counsel for the applicants submits
that he will be filing rejoinder during the course of the
day.

List on 14.05.2024.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

6th May, 2024
(Shamsh Tabrez)