

Satish Chand and ors. Vs. State of H.P. and Ors.

CWP No. 5212 of 2023

14.05.2024Present:

Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Leela Nand Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for the respondents /State.

Mr. Happy Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel, for the
applicants.

Mr. Happy Thakur, learned counsel, appears for the
applicants in CMP No. 4351 of 2024 and submits that original
counsel is not available today on account of his personal difficulty.

At his request, list on **23.05.2024**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

14th May, 2024
(sushma)