

Satish Chand & Ors. vs. State of H.P & Ors.

CWP No. 5212 of 2023

05.08.2024 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. B.N Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for the respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CMP No.4351 of 2024

From the reasons stated in application, it is evident that for a complete and effectual adjudication of the lis at hand, the applicant is a necessary party. The application is allowed and applicant is impleaded as respondent No.4 in the present lis.

Amended memo of parties be filed within two weeks.

Application stands disposed of.

CWP No. 5212 of 2023

In the case at hand, right of the respondents-State to file reply was closed vide order dated 19.03.2024.

It is in view of the aforesaid, that the newly added respondent No.4 shall positively file reply within two weeks.

List on **21.08.2024**.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

August 05, 2024
Ankit