

Satish Chand & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.5212 of 2023

27.11.2024 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath and Mr. Piyush Mehta,
Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. Amandeep Sharma, Additional Advocate
General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Raman Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. Vinod
Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply has still not been filed by respondent No.4.

Final opportunity of four weeks, as prayed for, is granted
to respondent No.4 to file reply. List thereafter.

November 27, 2024
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge