

Satish Chand & Ors. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CWP No.5212 of 2023

25.06.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath and Mr. Anshul Jairath,
Advocates, for the petitioners.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

CMP No.14178 of 2025

Allowed and disposed of.

CWP No.5212 of 2023

List during ***2nd week of September, 2025.***

June 25, 2025
Mukesh

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge