

Satish Chand and others versus State of H.P and others

CWP No.5212 of 2023

15.10.2025

Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr.L.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General,
Mr. Rajat Choudhry, Assistant Advocate General
and Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocate
General for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Mr. Vinod Kumar Thakur, Advocate, for
respondent No.4.

Reply stated to have been filed by respondent No.4
on 14.08.2025, however, the same is not on record. Learned
counsel for respondent No.4 to follow the matter in the Registry
so that the same be placed on record.

List on 19.11.2025.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

October 15, 2025
(yogesh)