

Satish Chand & Ors. Vs. State & Ors.

CWP No. 5212/2023

18.12.2025 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. L.N. Sharma, Mr. Vishwadeep Sharma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sikander Bhushan, Ms. Menka Raj Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Raman Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Learned Deputy Advocate General has handed over five bank drafts in the sum of Rs.1000/- each drawn in the name of the petitioners to their learned counsel.

Learned Deputy Advocate General submits that the reply is being filed during the course of the day.

Learned counsel for the petitioner does not intend to file any rejoinder.

List during fourth week of March, 2026.

Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge

18th December, 2025 (Rohit)