

**Satish Chand & Ors. v. State of H.P. & Ors.
CWP No.5212 of 2023**

23.03.2026 Present: Mr. Onkar Jairath, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Pushpinder Jaswal, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Mr. Vinod Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Reply to the petition stands filed. Rejoinder, if any, within a period of two weeks.

List on 23.04.2026.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)
Judge**

March 23, 2026
(*Vinod*)